

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer Strong Austria, represented by:

Caldero Holdings Ltd, Concordia Works, 30 Sovereign Street, Leeds, LS1 4BA, United Kingdom

Object of declaration

STRONG POWERL600DUOUKv2, PL600TRIUKv2

Type(s)

Powerline Adapters (Dual pack and Triple pack)

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, the EMC directive 2014/30/EU, the Energy related Products directive 2009/125/EC and the RoHS directive 2011/65/EU

The product to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standards:

**SAFETY** 

EN 62368-1: 2020+A11:2020

**ErP** 

Regulation (EC) No. 1275/2008 (EU) No. 801/2013 **EMC** 

EN 50412-2 2005 EN 50561-1: 2013

EN 61000-3-2: 2019 +A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3: 2013 +A1:2019 +A2:2021

**RoHS** 

EN63000: 2018

## **Additional Information**

None

The CE marking is applied accordingly

Signed for and on behalf of Caldero Holdings Limited

Christopher Briggs, Chief Technical Officer

Date: 28/02/2023

Issue 1



## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer Strong Austria, represented by:

Caldero Holdings Ltd, Concordia Works, 30 Sovereign Street, Leeds, LS1 4BA, United Kingdom

Object of declaration

STRONG POWERL600DUOUKv2, PL600TRIUKv2

Type(s)

Powerline Adapters (Dual pack and Triple pack)

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following statutory requirements:

S.I. 2016/1101	Electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
S.I. 2016/109	Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations
SI 2012 No. 3032	The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2010 UK
SI 2010 No. 2617	The Eco-design for Energy Related Products Regulations 2010 UK

The product to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standards:

Safety EMC

EN 62368-1: 2020 +A11:2020 EN 50412-2 2005

EN 50561-1: 2013

**ErP** EN 61000-3-2: 2019 +A1:2021

SI 2014 No. 1290 – Network Standby EN 61000-3-3: 2013 +A1:2019 +A2:2021

**RoHS** 

EN63000: 2018

## **Additional Information**

None

The UKCA marking is applied accordingly

Signed for and on behalf of Caldero Holdings Limited

Christopher Briggs, Chief Technical Officer

Date: 28/02/2022

Issue 1